
2022 Western New Mexico University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-37   Conf: 4-26   Home: 2-17   Away: 2-13   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (248), Opp (256)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Gallardo (11), Jurado (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (178-186), Gallardo
(66-70), Munoz (34-37), Vega (29-29), Jurado (23-23), Hunt (21-22), Munoz (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Ruiz, Janae .381 37-28 84 15 32 1 0 1 2 36 .429 5 2 25 0 .429 0 1 3-5 27 1 6 .824
9 Munoz, Bryana .319 44-44 138 31 44 9 1 5 25 70 .507 10 3 14 2 .375 1 0 1-1 240 9 8 .969
12 Jurado, Cecy .298 44-44 141 25 42 0 1 2 15 50 .355 12 3 22 0 .363 1 1 3-3 90 3 1 .989
14 Garcia, Marina .298 40-39 114 15 34 7 0 2 19 47 .412 10 1 23 1 .357 1 2 1-1 90 2 4 .958
7 Munoz, Aryana .287 44-44 122 16 35 4 2 0 11 43 .352 4 2 19 0 .315 2 0 0-0 29 61 4 .957
16 Simmons, Breeanna .279 42-42 122 24 34 7 1 9 31 70 .574 12 1 19 0 .338 4 0 0-0 49 1 4 .926
8 Gallardo, Trish .220 42-42 118 10 26 1 1 2 14 35 .297 5 0 33 0 .250 1 1 0-1 113 14 5 .962
13 Morales, Laryssa .212 44-44 118 9 25 3 1 0 17 30 .254 11 2 34 0 .290 0 3 0-0 41 57 8 .925
10 Gonzales, Samantha .162 40-40 74 9 12 1 0 0 6 13 .176 9 4 39 0 .287 0 5 3-3 72 76 26 .851
17 Hickman, Kaylee .385 13-3 13 3 5 1 0 2 6 12 .923 3 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
18 Vega, Julia .209 33-23 43 6 9 0 0 2 7 15 .349 7 1 19 0 .333 0 1 0-0 10 16 2 .929
24 Hickman, Britney .100 7-3 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 6 0 .100 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Uemura, Andi .000 24-18 18 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .053 0 0 1-1 24 15 5 .886
Totals .268 44-44 1115 167 299 34 7 25 153 422 .378 88 20 261 3 .330 10 14 12-15 786 268 74 .934
Opponents .390 44-44 1272 412 496 127 18 66 385 857 .674 128 15 113 1 .443 26 18 89-93 827 282 44 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Munoz, Aryana 10.52 4-15 24 17 8 0-0 0 102.2 184 139 120 30 49 44 8 23 .376 12 5 0 7 9
3 Hunt, Vanessa 11.28 2-8 19 11 4 0-0 0 67.0 117 99 84 37 28 29 0 23 .380 4 5 0 9 2
18 Vega, Julia 12.40 1-12 26 13 4 0-0 0 82.0 164 142 113 49 32 44 10 19 .395 7 4 0 7 5
9 Munoz, Bryana 19.16 0-2 9 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 31 32 22 12 4 10 0 1 .517 3 1 0 3 2
Totals 11.65 7-37 78 44 16 0 0 262.0 496 412 339 128 113 127 18 66 .390 26 15 0 26 18
Opponents 4.37 37-7 81 44 19 7 1 275.2 299 167 134 88 261 34 7 25 .268 17 20 0 10 14



2022 Western New Mexico University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Hunt, Vanessa 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 21 1 .955 0 0
24 Hickman, Britney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jurado, Cecy 94 90 3 1 .989 0 23 0 1.000 3 0
9 Munoz, Bryana 257 240 9 8 .969 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
8 Gallardo, Trish 132 113 14 5 .962 0 66 4 .943 11 0
14 Garcia, Marina 96 90 2 4 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Munoz, Aryana 94 29 61 4 .957 0 34 3 .919 0 0
18 Vega, Julia 28 10 16 2 .929 0 29 0 1.000 0 0
16 Simmons, Breeanna 54 49 1 4 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Morales, Laryssa 106 41 57 8 .925 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Uemura, Andi 44 24 15 5 .886 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gonzales, Samantha 174 72 76 26 .851 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ruiz, Janae 34 27 1 6 .824 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hickman, Kaylee 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1128 786 268 74 .934 6 89 4 .957 14 0
Opponents 1153 827 282 44 .962 15 12 3 .800 9 0


